2023-24 Extra Duty Stipends

Schertz-Cibolo-Universal City ISD
Category Level Assignment Stipend

Academics
HS Career and Tech Student Organizations 500
HS Class Sponsor 1,000
HS Department Chair (ELA, Math, Sci., SS, CTE, LOTE., ROTC, SPED, Fine Arts) 1,800
HS Gifted and Talented Coordinator 1,500
HS Health Lead 500
HS Key Club, PALS Advisor 500
HS National Honor Society Advisor 1,000
HS Newspaper (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele 1) 1,600
HS STEAM Club Sponsor (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II) 300
HS Student Council Advisor 1,500
HS UIL Coach (Non Athletic) 650
HS UIL Director 2,000
HS VASE (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II) 650
HS Wellness Club Sponsor (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele Ill) 300
HS Yearbook (Allison Steele) 350
HS Yearbook (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele Il) 2,000
JH Department Chair (ELA, Math, Sci., SS, Electives, SPED) 1,350
JH Gifted and Talented Coordinator (2 Per Campus) 1,000
JH National Junior Honor Society Advisor 600
JH STEAM Club Sponsor 300
JH Student Council Advisor 750
JH UIL Coach (Per Event) 450
JH UIL Director 1,000
JH VASE 500
JH Wellness Club Sponsor 300
JH Yearbook/Newspaper 600
INT Bilingual Teaching Assignment 1,500
INT Gifted and Talented Coordinator 1,000
INT Grade Level Chair
5th Grade LA 350
5th Grade Math 350
5th Grade Science 350
5th Grade Social Studies 350
6th Grade LA 350
6th Grade Math 350
6th Grade Science 350
6th Grade Social Studies 350
Other Professional Staff 350
INT STEAM Club Sponsor 300
INT Student Council Sponsor 250
INT Special Education Lead 700
INT/EL  UIL Coach (Each Event) 350
INT/EL  UIL Director (Grades 2nd - 6th) 800
INT Wellness Club Sponsor 300
INT Yearbook 200
EL Bilingual Teaching Assignment 1,500
EL Gifted and Talented Coordinator 1,000
EL Grade Level Chair (PK, K, 1st, 2nd,3rd, 4th, Other Prof Staff) 700

23 06/20/2023



Athletics

EL
EL
EL
EL

HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS

JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH

STEAM Club Sponsor
Special Education Lead
Yearbook

Wellness Club Sponsor

Assistant Athletic Coordinator
Baseball, Assistant
Baseball, Head
Basketball, Assistant
Basketball, Head

Cross Country, Assistant
Cross Country, Head
Football, Assistant
Football, First Assistant
Golf, Assistant

Golf, Head

Off-Season Coordinator
Recruiting & Equipment Coordinator
Soccer, Assistant
Soccer, Head

Softball, Assistant
Softball, Head

Special Olympics
Swim, Assistant

Swim, Head

Tennis, Assistant
Tennis, Head (Fall)
Tennis, Head (Spring)
Track, Assistant
Track, Head

Trainer, Assistant
Trainer, Head

Unified Sports
Volleyball, Assistant
Volleyball, Head
Wrestling, Assistant
Wrestling, Head

Assistant Athletic Coordinator
Athletic Coordinator
Basketball, Assistant
Basketball, Head
Cross County, Head
Football, Assistant
Football, Head
Soccer, Assistant
Soccer, Head
Tennis, Assistant
Tennis, Head

Track, Assistant
Track, Head
Volleyball, Assistant
Volleyball, Head

24

300
700
200
300

7,000
5,000
7,000
5,000
7,500
4,000
6,000
7,500
9,000
5,000
6,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
7,000
5,000
7,000
2,150
5,000
6,500
5,000
3,500
4,500
5,000
6,500
11,500
13,000
1,000
5,000
7,500
5,000
6,500

1,700
2,000
1,700
2,500
2,000
3,000
4,000
1,700
2,000
1,700
2,000
1,700
2,000
1,700
2,500

06/20/2023



Performing Arts

HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS

JH
JH
JH
JH
JH
JH

INT
INT
INT

EL

Special Education

Miscellaneous

Band - Assistant Director
Band - Director
Cheerleading - Assistant
Cheerleading - Head
Cheerleading - Special Needs Coach
Choir - Assistant Director
Choir - Director

Dance Team - Assistant
Dance Team - Head

Flag Corps Instructor
Orchestra

Theater Advisor

Theater Assistant Advisor
Theater Tech Advisor

Band Director

Assistant Band Director

Cheerleading - Head

Choir Director

Orchestra **given if assigned to JH level ONLY
Theater Advisor

Band Assistant Director - Level 2
Choir Sponsor
Orchestra

Choir

Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech Language Pathologist

SPED Centralized Programs

VI/OM Teachers

Agricultural (Clemen/Byron Steele II)
Campus Webmaster (Clemens/Byron Steele I1)
Campus Webmaster (DAEP, ASELC, JH, INT, EL)
K-4 PK Lead

K-4 PE Lead

K-6 Dual Language Lead

K-6 Librarian Lead

K-6 Music Lead

5-6 PE Lead

7-12 Librarian Lead

7-12 PE Lead

Master's Degree

Mentor ($150 per semester)

New Teacher Liason (1 per EL/INT, 2 per JH, 2 per HS, 1 shared DAEP/ASELC)

Techmate

25

9,000
16,500
3,500
7,000
1,000
4,000
6,000
3,500
7,000
7,500
7,500
6,000
3,000
500

8,500
6,000
2,000
3,500
5,000
1,850

6,000
500
2,500

350

1,000
2,000
2,500
2,150

5,000
2,000
1,000
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
1,800
300
500
250

06/26/2023



