## **2023-24 Extra Duty Stipends**Schertz-Cibolo-Universal City ISD

Category	Level	Assignment	Stipend
Academics			
	HS	Career and Tech Student Organizations	500
	HS	Class Sponsor	1,000
	HS	Department Chair (ELA, Math, Sci., SS, CTE, LOTE., ROTC, SPED, Fine Arts)	1,800
	HS HS	Gifted and Talented Coordinator  Health Lead	1,500 500
	по HS	Key Club, PALS Advisor	500
	HS	National Honor Society Advisor	1,000
	HS	Newspaper (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II)	1,600
	HS	STEAM Club Sponsor (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II)	300
	HS	Student Council Advisor	1,500
	HS	UIL Coach (Non Athletic)	650
	HS	UIL Director	2,000
	HS	VASE (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II)	650
	HS	Wellness Club Sponsor (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele III)	300
	HS	Yearbook (Allison Steele)	350
	HS	Yearbook (Samuel Clemens/Byron Steele II)	2,000
	JH	Department Chair (ELA, Math, Sci., SS, Electives, SPED)	1,350
	JH	Gifted and Talented Coordinator (2 Per Campus)	1,000
	JH	National Junior Honor Society Advisor	600
	JH	STEAM Club Sponsor	300
	JH	Student Council Advisor	750
	JH JH	UIL Coach (Per Event) UIL Director	450 1,000
	JH	VASE	500
	JH	Wellness Club Sponsor	300
	JH	Yearbook/Newspaper	600
	INT	Bilingual Teaching Assignment	1,500
	INT	Gifted and Talented Coordinator	1,000
	INT	Grade Level Chair	
		5th Grade LA	350
		5th Grade Math	350
		5th Grade Social Studies	350
		5th Grade Social Studies 6th Grade LA	350 350
		6th Grade Math	350
		6th Grade Science	350
		6th Grade Social Studies	350
		Other Professional Staff	350
	INT	STEAM Club Sponsor	300
	INT	Student Council Sponsor	250
	INT	Special Education Lead	700
	INT/EL	UIL Coach (Each Event)	350
	INT/EL	UIL Director (Grades 2nd - 6th)	800
	INT	Wellness Club Sponsor	300
	INT	Yearbook	200
	EL	Bilingual Teaching Assignment	1,500
	EL	Gifted and Talented Coordinator	1,000
	EL	Grade Level Chair (PK, K, 1st, 2nd,3rd, 4th, Other Prof Staff)	700 06/20/2023
		20	0012012020

EL	STEAM Club Sponsor	300
EL	Special Education Lead	700
EL	Yearbook	200
EL	Wellness Club Sponsor	300

## **Athletics**

HS	Assistant Athletic Coordinator	7,000
HS	Baseball, Assistant	5,000
HS	Baseball, Head	7,000
HS	Basketball, Assistant	5,000
HS	Basketball, Head	7,500
HS	Cross Country, Assistant	4,000
HS	Cross Country, Head	6,000
HS	Football, Assistant	7,500
HS	Football, First Assistant	9,000
HS	Golf, Assistant	5,000
HS	Golf, Head	6,500
HS	Off-Season Coordinator	5,000
HS	Recruiting & Equipment Coordinator	5,000
HS	Soccer, Assistant	5,000
HS	Soccer, Head	7,000
HS	Softball, Assistant	5,000
HS	Softball, Head	7,000
HS	Special Olympics	2,150
HS	Swim, Assistant	5,000
HS	Swim, Head	6,500
HS	Tennis, Assistant	5,000
HS	Tennis, Head (Fall)	3,500
HS	Tennis, Head (Spring)	4,500
HS	Track, Assistant	5,000
HS	Track, Head	6,500
HS	Trainer, Assistant	11,500
HS	Trainer, Head	13,000
HS	Unified Sports	1,000
HS	Volleyball, Assistant	5,000
HS	Volleyball, Head	7,500
HS	Wrestling, Assistant	5,000
HS	Wrestling, Head	6,500
JH	Assistant Athletic Coordinator	1,700
JH	Athletic Coordinator	2,000
JH	Basketball, Assistant	1,700
JH	Basketball, Head	2,500
JH	Cross County, Head	2,000
JH	Football, Assistant	3,000
JH	Football, Head	4,000
JH	Soccer, Assistant	1,700
JH	Soccer, Head	2,000
JH	Tennis, Assistant	1,700
JH	Tennis, Head	2,000
JH	Track, Assistant	1,700
JH	Track, Head	2,000
JH	Volleyball, Assistant	1,700
JH	Volleyball, Head	2,500

24 06/20/2023

Performing A	ırts		
	110	Book Assistant Bissels	0.000
	HS HS	Band - Assistant Director  Band - Director	9,000 16,500
	пS HS	Cheerleading - Assistant	16,500 3,500
	HS	Cheerleading - Assistant Cheerleading - Head	7,000
	HS	Cheerleading - Special Needs Coach	1,000
	HS	Choir - Assistant Director	4,000
	HS	Choir - Director	6,000
	HS	Dance Team - Assistant	3,500
	HS	Dance Team - Head	7,000
	HS	Flag Corps Instructor	7,500
	HS	Orchestra	7,500
	HS	Theater Advisor	6,000
	HS	Theater Assistant Advisor	3,000
	HS	Theater Tech Advisor	500
	JH	Band Director	8,500
	JH	Assistant Band Director	6,000
	JH	Cheerleading - Head	2,000
	JH	Choir Director	3,500
	JH	Orchestra **given if assigned to JH level ONLY	5,000
	JH	Theater Advisor	1,850
	INT	Band Assistant Director - Level 2	6,000
	INT	Choir Sponsor	500
	INT	Orchestra	2,500
	EL	Choir	350
Special Educ	ation		
		Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	1,000
		Speech Language Pathologist	2,000
		SPED Centralized Programs	2,500
		VI/OM Teachers	2,150
Miscellaneou	ıs		
Misochancoa			
		Agricultural (Clemen/Byron Steele II)	5,000
		Campus Webmaster (Clemens/Byron Steele II)	2,000
		Campus Webmaster (DAEP, ASELC, JH, INT, EL)	1,000
		K-4 PK Lead	200
		K-4 PE Lead	200
		K-6 Dual Language Lead	200
		K-6 Librarian Lead	200
		K-6 Music Lead	200
		5-6 PE Lead	200
		7-12 Librarian Lead	200
		7-12 PE Lead	200
		Master's Degree	1,800 300
		Mentor (\$150 per semester)  New Teacher Liason (1 per EL/INT, 2 per JH, 2 per HS, 1 shared DAEP/ASELC)	500
		Techmate	250
			200

25 06/26/2023